ES-2656 Rev.9
Space-saving Signal Conditioners M3-UNIT Series
M3LPA
Functions & Features
• Converts the output from a pulse-type transducer
into a standard process signal
• Sensor excitation
• Easy ‘One-Step Cal’ calibration using the front

Specify code number.  Orders will be shipped at de-
fault factory settings as shown in the table below.
Ordering example:
•Code number (e.g. M3LPA-R4/A)
RELATED PRODUCTS
•PC configurator software (model: M3CON)
Downloadable at M-System’s web site:
•PC configurator cable (model: MCN-CON)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection: Removable terminal block
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (grey)
Isolation: Input to output to power
Overrange output: Approx. -15 – +115%
Fine zero and span adjustments: ±15% via the front
control buttons
M3LPA–❑ /❑
MODEL
INPUT SELECTION
Open Collector
Mechanical Contact
Voltage Pulse
Two-wire Current Pulse
RS-422 Line Driver
EXCITATION SELECTION
4V DC / 20mA
8V DC / 20mA
12V DC / 20mA
OUTPUT SELECTION
◆ DC Current: Usable range 0 – 20mA; min. span 1mA
◆ DC Voltage
Narrow Spans: Usable range ±2.5V; min. span 250mV
Wide Spans: Usable range ±10V; min. span 1V
POWER INPUT
M2 : 100 – 240V AC
R4 : 10 – 32V DC
CONFIGURATION OPTIONS
A : PC and field configurable
B : Field configurable
P. 1 / 6
FREQUENCY TRANSMITTER
(field- and PC-configurable)
MODEL
Configuration
‘One-Step Cal’ calibration: With I/O type and the
full-scale range configured via the
internal DIP switches, precise 0% and
100% ranges are calibrated via the front
control buttons with a help of LED.
PC configurator (model: M3CON): Via Windows
PC connected to the front jack.
Programmable features include:
•I/O type and range, threshold
•Zero and span adjustments
Status indicator LED: Tri-color (green/amber/red)
LED; Flashing patterns indicate opera-
tion status of the transmitter.
INPUT
Measurable frequencies: Minimum span 10% of the
frequency range selected in Table 3.
See each input type for the maximum span.
Time constant is set to 50 msec. with the
‘large’ noise filter setting and to 10 msec.
with the ‘small’ noise filter setting (Table
9).
Pulse width time requirement: Min. 5 µsec.,
max. 10 sec.
18 (.71)
106�
(4.17)
mm (inch)
110.5 (4.35)
ITEM FACTORY SETTING